City of Boynton Beach Utility Water and Wastewater Rates and Charges

Water Service
Inside City Service
Residential
Base Monthly Charge per unit
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1-0-7,000 Gallons
Tier2-7,001- 14,000 Gallons
Tier 3-14,001-21,000 Gallons
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above

Outside City Service
Residential

Base Monthly Charge per unit

Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1-0-7,000 Gallons
Tier 2-7,001 - 14,000 Gallons
Tier 3-14,001-21,000 Gallons
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above

Sewer Service
Inside City Service
Residential/Commercial
Accounts without Water Meter
Base Monthly Charge per unit
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1- Up to 10,000 Gallons

Other Utility Services
Stormwater
Base Monthly Charge
Per ERU (1,937 sq. ft.)

Reuse Water
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
On-Demand - All Gallons
Scheduled - All Gallons
DES Chilled Water
Capacity Charge Per Ton

Deposits

5/8th x 3/4th Inch
1inch

11/2Inch

2Inch

3lInch
4Inch
6Inch
81Inch

Construction Meter Deposit
5/8th x 3/4th Inch
1inch
11/2Inch
2Inch
31Inch

Penalty for Nonread

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
After Hours Field Visit Fee
Field Visit Fee
Returned Check Fee
Customer Re-Read Residential
Customer Re-Read Com. & Mul. Fam.

FY 2025
$14.19

$1.90
$3.40
$4.55
$5.60

FY 2025
$17.76

$2.38
$4.27
$5.68
$6.99

FY 2025
$38.42
$21.27

$2.45

FY 2025

$8.25

$0.40
$0.28

$30.00

FY 2025
$100.00
$125.00
$250.00
$400.00
$750.00

$1,250.00

$2,500.00
$4,000.00

FY 2025
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00
$600.00
$55.00

FY 2025
$165.00
$55.00
$25.00
$55.00
$305.00

FY 2026
$16.32

$2.19
$3.91
$5.23
$6.44

FY 2026
$20.42

$2.74
$4.91
$6.53
$8.04

FY 2026
$44.18
$24.46

$2.82

FY 2026

$9.49

$0.46
$0.32

$34.50

FY 2026
$100.00
$125.00
$250.00
$400.00
$750.00

$1,250.00

$2,500.00
$4,000.00

FY 2026
$200.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00
$600.00
$55.00

FY 2026
$165.00
$55.00
$25.00
$55.00
$305.00

Commercial
Base Monthly Charge per unit
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1-0-7,000 Gallons
Tier 2-7,001 - 14,000 Gallons
Tier 3-14,001-21,000 Gallons
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above

Commercial
Base Monthly Charge per unit
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1-0-7,000 Gallons
Tier 2-7,001 - 14,000 Gallons
Tier 3-14,001-21,000 Gallons
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above

Outside City Service
Residential/Commercial
Accounts without Water Meter
Base Monthly Charge per unit
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)
Tier 1- Up to 10,000 Gallons

Meter Connection Charges
5/8th x 3/4th Inch $645.00

FY 2025 FY 2026
$28.40 $32.66
$1.90 $2.19
$3.40 $3.91
$4.55 $5.23
$5.60 $6.44
FY 2025 FY 2026
$35.50 $40.83
$2.38 $2.74
$4.27 $4.91
$5.68 $6.53
$6.99 $8.04
FY 2025 FY 2026
$48.04 $55.25
$26.62 $30.61
$3.06 $3.52

1Inch $700.00
11/21Inch $1,160.00
21Inch $1,380.00
3Inch Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
41Inch Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
61Inch Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
8Inch Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense

FY 2025 FY 2026
Shut Off Non - Pay $55.00 $55.00
Reconnect- 2 Attempt $55.00 $55.00
Temporary Disconnect $55.00 $55.00
Temporary Meter Set $55.00 $55.00
Unauthorized Turn On $115.00 $115.00



Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Cont'd
Flow Test/ Low Pressure Test
Illegal Meter Bypass
Late Fee
Locate Mtr For Cust
Meter Test
Meter Upgrade
Meter Test 1"

Meter Test 11/2"

Meter Test 2"

Meter Test 3" Above

Nonread Penalty

Inspection 3" Meter and above
Pulled Meter

FY 2025
$135.00
$205.00
$10.00
$55.00
$165.00
$365.00
$180.00
$420.00
$420.00
$595.00
$55.00
$275.00
$140.00

Water Capital Facilities Fees Inside City Limits

Residential

Single-Family
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit
4 Bedroom Unit
5 Bedroom Unit

Apartments
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit

Non-Residential

3/4x5/8-Inch

1-Inch

1&1/2-Inch

2-Inch

3-Inch

4-Inch

6-Inch

8-Inch

10-Inch

FY 2025

$1,122.00
$1,570.80
$2,019.60
$2,244.00
$2,468.40

$897.60
$1,346.40
$1,795.20

$1,570.80
$3,927.00
$7,854.00
$12,566.40
$27,480.20
$49,480.20
$102,102.00
$219,912.00
$329,868.00

Waste Water Capital Facilities Fees Inside City Limits

Residential

Single-Family
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit
4 Bedroom Unit
5 Bedroom Unit

Apartments
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit

Non-Residential

3/4x5/8-Inch

1-Inch

1&1/2-Inch

2-Inch

3-Inch

4-Inch

6-Inch

8-Inch

10-Inch

FY 2025

$665.00

$931.00
$1,197.00
$1,330.00
$1,463.00

$532.00
$798.00
$1,064.00

$931.00

$2,327.50

$4,655.00

$7,448.00
$16,292.50
$29,326.50
$60,515.00
$130,340.00
$195,510.00

FY 2026
$135.00
$205.00
$10.00
$55.00
$165.00
$365.00
$180.00
$420.00
$420.00
$595.00
$55.00
$275.00
$140.00

FY 2026

$1,500.00
$2,100.00
$2,800.00
$3,100.00
$3,400.00

$1,200.00
$1,800.00
$2,400.00

$2,100.00
$5,400.00
$10,900.00
$17,400.00
$38,200.00
$68,700.00
$141,900.00
$305,700.00
$458,500.00

FY 2026

$1,000.00
$1,400.00
$1,800.00
$2,000.00
$2,200.00

$800.00
$1,200.00
$1,600.00

$1,400.00

$3,500.00

$7,100.00
$11,300.00
$24,800.00
$44,700.00
$92,300.00
$198,900.00
$298,400.00

Fat, Oil and Grease (FOG)

1st Notice

2nd Notice

3rd Notice
Industrial Pretreatment Permit
Back Flow Inspection / Test
Backflow Penalty
Backflow Admin Fee
Sewer Back Up
Sewer Disconnect Fee
Sewer Lateral Verification
Sewer Review & Inspection Fee

FY 2025

$100.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$60.00
$65.00

$770.00
$870.00
$180.00
$690.00

Water Capital Facilities Fees Outside City Limits

Residential

Single-Family
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit
4 Bedroom Unit
5 Bedroom Unit

Apartments
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit

Non-Residential

3/4x5/8-Inch

1-Inch

1&1/2-Inch

2-Inch

3-Inch

4-Inch

6-Inch

8-Inch

10-Inch

FY 2025

$1,402.50
$1,963.50
$2,524.50
$2,805.00
$3,085.50

$1,122.00
$1,683.00
$2,244.00

$1,952.50
$4,906.25
$9,812.50
$15,700.00
$34,343.75
$61,818.75
$127,475.00
$274,750.00
$412,125.00

Waste Water Capital Facilities Fees Outside City Limits

Residential

Single-Family
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit
4 Bedroom Unit
5 Bedroom Unit

Apartments
1 Bedroom Unit
2 Bedroom Unit
3 Bedroom Unit

Non-Residential

3/4x5/8-Inch

1-Inch

1&1/2-Inch

2-Inch

3-Inch

4-Inch

6-Inch

8-Inch

10-Inch

FY 2025

$831.25
$1,163.75
$1,496.25
$1,662.50
$1,828.75

$665.00
$997.50
$1,330.00

$1,163.75
$2,909.38
$5,818.75
$9,310.00
$20,365.63
$36,658.13
$75,643.75
$162,925.00
$244,387.50

FY 2026

$100.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$60.00
$65.00
$10.00
$770.00
$870.00
$180.00
$690.00

FY 2026

$1,875.00
$2,625.00
$3,500.00
$3,875.00
$4,250.00

$1,500.00
$2,250.00
$3,000.00

$2,625.00
$6,750.00
$13,625.00
$21,750.00
$47,750.00
$85,875.00
$177,375.00
$382,125.00
$573,125.00

FY 2026

$1,250.00
$1,750.00
$2,250.00
$2,500.00
$2,750.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00

$1,750.00

$4,375.00

$8,875.00
$14,125.00
$31,000.00
$55,875.00
$115,375.00
$248,625.00
$373,000.00
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