

City of Boynton Beach Utility Water and Wastewater Rates and Charges

Water Service

Inside City Service

<i>Residential</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026	<i>Commercial</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$14.19	\$16.32	Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$28.40	\$32.66
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)			Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)		
Tier 1 - 0-7,000 Gallons	\$1.90	\$2.19	Tier 1 - 0-7,000 Gallons	\$1.90	\$2.19
Tier 2 - 7,001 – 14,000 Gallons	\$3.40	\$3.91	Tier 2 - 7,001 – 14,000 Gallons	\$3.40	\$3.91
Tier 3 - 14,001 – 21,000 Gallons	\$4.55	\$5.23	Tier 3 - 14,001 – 21,000 Gallons	\$4.55	\$5.23
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above	\$5.60	\$6.44	Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above	\$5.60	\$6.44

Outside City Service

<i>Residential</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026	<i>Commercial</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$17.76	\$20.42	Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$35.50	\$40.83
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)			Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)		
Tier 1 - 0-7,000 Gallons	\$2.38	\$2.74	Tier 1 - 0-7,000 Gallons	\$2.38	\$2.74
Tier 2 - 7,001 – 14,000 Gallons	\$4.27	\$4.91	Tier 2 - 7,001 – 14,000 Gallons	\$4.27	\$4.91
Tier 3 - 14,001 – 21,000 Gallons	\$5.68	\$6.53	Tier 3 - 14,001 – 21,000 Gallons	\$5.68	\$6.53
Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above	\$6.99	\$8.04	Tier 4 - 21,001 Gallons and above	\$6.99	\$8.04

Sewer Service

Inside City Service

<i>Residential/Commercial</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026	<i>Residential/Commercial</i>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Accounts without Water Meter	\$38.42	\$44.18	Accounts without Water Meter	\$48.04	\$55.25
Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$21.27	\$24.46	Base Monthly Charge per unit	\$26.62	\$30.61
Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)			Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)		
Tier 1 - Up to 10,000 Gallons	\$2.45	\$2.82	Tier 1 - Up to 10,000 Gallons	\$3.06	\$3.52

Other Utility Services

Stormwater

	FY 2025	FY 2026
Base Monthly Charge		
Per ERU (1,937 sq. ft.)	\$8.25	\$9.49

Reuse Water

Commodity Charge (per 1,000 gallons)		
On-Demand - All Gallons	\$0.40	\$0.46
Scheduled - All Gallons	\$0.28	\$0.32

DES Chilled Water

Capacity Charge Per Ton	\$30.00	\$34.50
-------------------------	---------	---------

Deposits

	FY 2025	FY 2026
5/8th x 3/4th Inch	\$100.00	\$100.00
1 Inch	\$125.00	\$125.00
1 1/2 Inch	\$250.00	\$250.00
2 Inch	\$400.00	\$400.00
3 Inch	\$750.00	\$750.00
4 Inch	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6 Inch	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8 Inch	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Meter Connection Charges

5/8th x 3/4th Inch	\$645.00
1 Inch	\$700.00
1 1/2 Inch	\$1,160.00
2 Inch	\$1,380.00
3 Inch	Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
4 Inch	Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
6 Inch	Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense
8 Inch	Furnished and Installed by Contractor at Customers Expense

Construction Meter Deposit

	FY 2025	FY 2026
5/8th x 3/4th Inch	\$200.00	\$200.00
1 Inch	\$100.00	\$100.00
1 1/2 Inch	\$200.00	\$200.00
2 Inch	\$200.00	\$200.00
3 Inch	\$600.00	\$600.00
Penalty for Nonread	\$55.00	\$55.00

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2025	FY 2026	
After Hours Field Visit Fee	\$165.00	\$165.00	Shut Off Non - Pay	\$55.00	\$55.00
Field Visit Fee	\$55.00	\$55.00	Reconnect- 2 Attempt	\$55.00	\$55.00
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00	\$25.00	Temporary Disconnect	\$55.00	\$55.00
Customer Re-Read Residential	\$55.00	\$55.00	Temporary Meter Set	\$55.00	\$55.00
Customer Re-Read Com. & Mul. Fam.	\$305.00	\$305.00	Unauthorized Turn On	\$115.00	\$115.00

Miscellaneous Fees and Charges Cont'd	FY 2025	FY 2026		FY 2025	FY 2026
Flow Test / Low Pressure Test	\$135.00	\$135.00	Fat, Oil and Grease (FOG)		
Illegal Meter Bypass	\$205.00	\$205.00	1st Notice	\$100.00	\$100.00
Late Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	2nd Notice	\$300.00	\$300.00
Locate Mtr For Cust	\$55.00	\$55.00	3rd Notice	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Meter Test	\$165.00	\$165.00	Industrial Pretreatment Permit	\$250.00	\$250.00
Meter Upgrade	\$365.00	\$365.00	Back Flow Inspection / Test	\$60.00	\$60.00
Meter Test 1"	\$180.00	\$180.00	Backflow Penalty	\$65.00	\$65.00
Meter Test 1 1/2"	\$420.00	\$420.00	Backflow Admin Fee		\$10.00
Meter Test 2"	\$420.00	\$420.00	Sewer Back Up	\$770.00	\$770.00
Meter Test 3" Above	\$595.00	\$595.00	Sewer Disconnect Fee	\$870.00	\$870.00
Nonread Penalty	\$55.00	\$55.00	Sewer Lateral Verification	\$180.00	\$180.00
Inspection 3" Meter and above	\$275.00	\$275.00	Sewer Review & Inspection Fee	\$690.00	\$690.00
Pulled Meter	\$140.00	\$140.00			

Water Capital Facilities Fees Inside City Limits

<u>Residential</u>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Single-Family		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$1,122.00	\$1,500.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,570.80	\$2,100.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$2,019.60	\$2,800.00
4 Bedroom Unit	\$2,244.00	\$3,100.00
5 Bedroom Unit	\$2,468.40	\$3,400.00
Apartments		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$897.60	\$1,200.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,346.40	\$1,800.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,795.20	\$2,400.00
<u>Non-Residential</u>		
3/4x5/8-Inch	\$1,570.80	\$2,100.00
1-Inch	\$3,927.00	\$5,400.00
1&1/2-Inch	\$7,854.00	\$10,900.00
2-Inch	\$12,566.40	\$17,400.00
3-Inch	\$27,480.20	\$38,200.00
4-Inch	\$49,480.20	\$68,700.00
6-Inch	\$102,102.00	\$141,900.00
8-Inch	\$219,912.00	\$305,700.00
10-Inch	\$329,868.00	\$458,500.00

Water Capital Facilities Fees Outside City Limits

<u>Residential</u>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Single-Family		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$1,402.50	\$1,875.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,963.50	\$2,625.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$2,524.50	\$3,500.00
4 Bedroom Unit	\$2,805.00	\$3,875.00
5 Bedroom Unit	\$3,085.50	\$4,250.00
Apartments		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$1,122.00	\$1,500.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,683.00	\$2,250.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$2,244.00	\$3,000.00
<u>Non-Residential</u>		
3/4x5/8-Inch	\$1,952.50	\$2,625.00
1-Inch	\$4,906.25	\$6,750.00
1&1/2-Inch	\$9,812.50	\$13,625.00
2-Inch	\$15,700.00	\$21,750.00
3-Inch	\$34,343.75	\$47,750.00
4-Inch	\$61,818.75	\$85,875.00
6-Inch	\$127,475.00	\$177,375.00
8-Inch	\$274,750.00	\$382,125.00
10-Inch	\$412,125.00	\$573,125.00

Waste Water Capital Facilities Fees Inside City Limits

<u>Residential</u>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Single-Family		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$665.00	\$1,000.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$931.00	\$1,400.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,197.00	\$1,800.00
4 Bedroom Unit	\$1,330.00	\$2,000.00
5 Bedroom Unit	\$1,463.00	\$2,200.00
Apartments		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$532.00	\$800.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$798.00	\$1,200.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,064.00	\$1,600.00
<u>Non-Residential</u>		
3/4x5/8-Inch	\$931.00	\$1,400.00
1-Inch	\$2,327.50	\$3,500.00
1&1/2-Inch	\$4,655.00	\$7,100.00
2-Inch	\$7,448.00	\$11,300.00
3-Inch	\$16,292.50	\$24,800.00
4-Inch	\$29,326.50	\$44,700.00
6-Inch	\$60,515.00	\$92,300.00
8-Inch	\$130,340.00	\$198,900.00
10-Inch	\$195,510.00	\$298,400.00

Waste Water Capital Facilities Fees Outside City Limits

<u>Residential</u>	FY 2025	FY 2026
Single-Family		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$831.25	\$1,250.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$1,163.75	\$1,750.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,496.25	\$2,250.00
4 Bedroom Unit	\$1,662.50	\$2,500.00
5 Bedroom Unit	\$1,828.75	\$2,750.00
Apartments		
1 Bedroom Unit	\$665.00	\$1,000.00
2 Bedroom Unit	\$997.50	\$1,500.00
3 Bedroom Unit	\$1,330.00	\$2,000.00
<u>Non-Residential</u>		
3/4x5/8-Inch	\$1,163.75	\$1,750.00
1-Inch	\$2,909.38	\$4,375.00
1&1/2-Inch	\$5,818.75	\$8,875.00
2-Inch	\$9,310.00	\$14,125.00
3-Inch	\$20,365.63	\$31,000.00
4-Inch	\$36,658.13	\$55,875.00
6-Inch	\$75,643.75	\$115,375.00
8-Inch	\$162,925.00	\$248,625.00
10-Inch	\$244,387.50	\$373,000.00